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Internal Cascade Training
Internationalization of Higher Education

1* December 2021, Souphanouvong University.

No Faculty/Office Gender
Male Female

1 Faculty of Education v

2 | Faculty of Education v

3 | Faculty of Economics and Tourism v

4 | Faculty of Economics and Tourism v

5 | Faculty of Economics and Tourism v

6 | Faculty of Agriculture and Forest Resource v

7 | Faculty of Agriculture and Forest Resource v

8 | Faculty and Languages v

9 | Faculty and Languages v

10 | Faculty and Languages v

11 | Faculty of Engineering v

12 | Faculty of Engineering v

13| Academic Affairs Office v

14 | International Relations Office v

15 | International Relations Office v

16 | Research and Academic Service Office v

Total 11 5
68.75% 31.25
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Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Strongly agree (5) @) 3) Q) )
No Statements
Total Percentage Total Percentage Total Percentage Total Percentage Total Percentage
scores scores scores score score
1 Did the 9ontent fully match your 11 68.75% 5 31.25%
expectations?
2 The trainers were knowledgeable about 12 750, 4 25%
the training topics
3 The trainers were well-prepared 10 62.5% 5 31.25% 1 6.25%
4 This training improves my knowledge and 9 56.25% 7 43.75%
understanding of the topics
5 This training is useful for my work 12 75% 3 18.75% 1 6.25%
6 The contents were well-organised and 7 43.75% 3 50% 1 6.25%
easy to follow
7 The tlme allocated for training was 6 37 5% 9 56.25% 1 6.25%
sufficient
8 I was comfortable with the length of the 1 68.75% 4 259 1 6.25%
session
9 The training room and facilities
arrangement were adequate and 9 56.25% 6 37.5% 1 6.25%
comfortable

10. List what you think that are useful for your work from this training.
Most of the trainees said that project management and project proposal writing are useful for their work followed by Internationalization
Strategic Plan, Mobility Flow Management and Internationalization Strategic Plan respectively.

11. What should the training be improved?

Based on the trainees’ opinions, the training should last two days, more practical activities should be included in the sessions, and training

materials should be given to the trainees before each presentations.
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12. What topics interest you the most?
Most of the trainees are interested in Project Proposal Writing and Project Management followed by Internationalization Strategic Plan and
Mobility Flow Management respectively.
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